(AB 2897) Effective January 1, 2025.)

  The department may use up to 5 percent of the funds appropriated for the purposes of this chapter for its costs in
administering the program.

(Added by Stats. 2000, Ch. 84, Sec. 2. Effective January 1, 2001.)

  For appropriations of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) or less, the department may administer the funds using
guidelines that shall not be subject to the Administrative Procedure Act (Chapter 3.5 (commencing with Section 11340) of Part 1 of
Title 2 of the Government Code). If an appropriation exceeds that amount, the department may administer the funds using guidelines